ILSHPA COURT REPORTER

Nov/Dec 2022

President’s Pitch

Greetings from Crabtree

Where has the year gone. December is here and a New Year is about to begin. So goes
horseshoes a new year is about to begin. For those of you that have not renewed your cards,
yet, | urge you to do so and get qualified as soon as possible. The World is in Lansing, Michigan
for 2023. This is as close to lllinois as it has been in recent years. This is a good opportunity to
attend. Tournaments are being held through out the State. Your attendance helps the director
have a good tournament.

| have appointed Larry Thomason as Chairman of the Bylaws Committee. Larry has knowledge
in how the laws need to be interpreted. He will be a great asset to the executive council. Larry
will appoint committee members from around the State.

As this is the last Court Reporter for the year, | would like to take this opportunity to wish
everyone a Merry Christmas and a safe New Year.

See ya on the courts
Mike




2022 ILSHPA State Officers

President 1* Vice President 2" Vice President | 3™ Vice President
Mike Wood Judy Long Lee Watkins Austin Bailey
77 Arrowhead Trail 120 Tunison Ave 1932 N. 19*" st. 215 Dickinson Rd.

Litchfield, IL 62506

White Hall, IL 62092

Springfield, IL 62702

Springfield, IL 62704

(217) 324-4888

(217) 248-6204

(217) 525-8585

(217) 891-6531

mwood_crabtree@outlook.com

sixpac6@frontiear.com

lee@warpnet.net

2ringersix08 @gmail.com

Sec-Treas

Junior/Cadet Director

Publicity Director

Statistician

Kenny Kiefer

Deanna Marvin

Don Goers

Tara Kinsella

1909 Herby Lane

PO Box 26

215 West Calhoun St.

317 N. 4" Street

Swansea, IL 62226

Mechanicsburg, IL 62545

Woodstock, IL 60098

Dupo, IL 62239

(618) 277-8833

(217) 741-6839

(815)666-9172

(314) 306-3451

kennykiefer714@yahoo.com

ilshpa@aol.com

ilshpapd@gmail.com

Tara.horseshoes@gmail.com

Regional Director

Asst. Reg. Director

Steve Denault

James McDaniel (Tater)

702 S. Borders Ave

122 W. Washington st.

Marissa IL, 62257

Columbia IL, 62236

618-317-4335

618-660-8659

fourdead3@outlook.com

ILSHPA/Court Reporter

www.ilshpa.org

Don Goers

215 West Calhoun St.
Woodstock, IL

60098

ilshpapd@gmail.com

NHPA web site:
www.horseshoepitching.com

Illinois Hall of Fame Committee

Robert Schaver
602 Hillendale
Morrison, IL
61270

ringer4dead@yahoo.com

Info will be in the
Nov/Dec Issue

Shelly Coats Merritt Larry Pohlman

1577 East Poppe Ln.

Brussels, IL
62013

ringers43@yahoo.com

Fred Morel Larry Thomason

PO BOX 213 701 North Oceola St.
Millington, IL Effingham, IL

60573 62401

3rgs9@att.net

ringermaker@hotmail.com
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Tournament Results

November 2022
November Invitational 11-5-22
29-22-080 TD: D. Griesbaum & S. Johnson

Lester Dumstorff 6-1 52.30%
Collin Korte 6-2 45.90%
Daniel Broeckling 5-2 40.69%
Dennis Griesbaum 3-3  42.31%
Robert Donjon 1-5 35.43%
Mark Dulle 1-5 33.93%

Allan Moallankamp 1-5 26.30%

Steve Karick Memorial 11-5-22
29-22-071 TD: D. J. Lazarus & R. Green

CLASS A:

Jim Spidle Sr. 6-0 50.00%
Jim Spidle Jr. 4-2 40.42%
Mike Wood 2-4  37.50%
Steven Spidle 0-6 32.50%

Friendsgiving Doubles 11-19-2022
29-22-082 TD: Sheila Johnson

CLASS A:

Kenny Kiefer 3-1 56.67%
Paul Littlefield 3-1 76.67%
Glen Briley 2-2  50.00%
Steve Denault 2-2  73.33%
Lester Dumstorff 1-3  66.67%
Dennis Griesbaum 1-3 63.33%

Pumpkin Open 11-19-22
29-22-075 TD: Mike Wood

CLASS A:

Jim Spidle Sr. 4-2 62.50%
Jim Spidle Jr. 4-2 52.50%
Mike Wood 3-3  55.00%
Steven Spidle 1-5 42.50%

CLASS B:
Kristin Plasters
James Lazarus

Adrienne Koonce

Wade Koonce

CLASS B:

Gene Gruber
Patricia Nelson
Logan Hocher
Judy Lijewski
Sheila Johnson
Roger Matecki

CLASS B:
Donna Severitt
James Lazarus

6-0
4-2
1-5
1-5

3-1
3-1
2-2
2-2
1-3
1-3

3-1
3-1

Norman Severitt Jr 3-1
Adrienne Koonce 1-3

Wade Koonce

0-4

22.50%
19.17%
12.92%

5.00%

40.00%
36.67%
50.00%
23.33%
50.00%
20.00%

34.00%
40.00%
32.00%
20.00%

5.00%



Upcoming Horseshoe Tournaments

DECEMBER

Dec 17 — Bah Hum Bug Open (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee $20. Sign up at 9am,
Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

JANUARY
Jan 7 — Frank Johnson Powder River (Sanctioned) — Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee $20. Sign up at
9 am, play at 10 am. First 10 play. Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

Jan 21 — Champagne Open (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee $20. Sign up at 9am, Pitch
at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

FEBRUARY
Feb 4 — Groundhogs Day (Sanctioned) — Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee $20. Sign up at 9 am, play at
10 am. First 10 play. Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

Feb 18 — Broken Hearts Open (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee $20. Sign up at 9am,
Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

MARCH
March 4 — Doing Opener (Sanctioned) — Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee $20. Sign up at 9 am, play at
10 am. First 10 play. Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

March 18 — Lion or Lamb Open (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee $20. Sign up at 9am,
Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

Next Court Reporter

The next court reporter will be published by the 15" of February. If you have any articles or
news you would like to have published please send them to Deanna Marvin by February 7th.



Renewing Membership Online
For 2023 Cards
Kenny Kiefer, Sec-Treas

Listed below are the basic steps to renewing your membership card online. This is the preferred method
it saves ILSHPA time and money.

Go to www.horseshoepitching.com
Click on the E Shoe link

Click in the Players search box
Type name or your card number
Click on your name

Next to Card year Click Renew
Then click Print

These 7 steps are the easiest way of renewing your card online. If you have any questions please don’t
hesitate to call Kenny Kiefer and he will be more than happy to help you.

LR R R R R R S R

2023 Cards
Adult Members $35 Junior/Cadets Members $5

ADD $20 TO HAVE THE COURT REPORTER MAILED TO YOU IN 2023

Name:

Street:

City:

Zip Code (plus four) Phone:( )

Circle One : 40’ 30 Junior Cadet Woman Medical
Exemption

Date of birth: / / Total years membership

Email Address

Send to: Kenny Kiefer, 1909 Herby Lane, Swansea, IL 62226
Include a Self addressed stamped envelope and save the ILSHPA postage!!

PLEASE, PLEASE—PRINT LEGIBLY!!



HAPPY HOLIDAYS 2022

Hope everyone had/having a wonderful holiday. Its getter colder outside now so indoor courts
are at a premium. If possible, please get out and play and practice.

For those who turned 65 in 2023, you can change your status to elders. When renewing let me
know that you want to move up and I can change the status when you renew. If you change
from 40’ to 30” your tournaments from 40’ will be removed, you will need to qualify again to be
placed in a division % for your tournament director 100 shoes is enough for that. Then your
tournaments begin at 30° and 3 for state and 4 for world tournaments are needed to qualify for
these venues.

[ understand that Tara and Don are keeping a top 5 total scores for player of the year on the
ILSHPA .org website for everyone’s viewing. Look on who is in the running so far! Thanks Tara

and Don for those updates each month.

Starting with this issue, Deanna is now printing and mailing out the Court Reporter. This should
save us some money from outsourcing it. Thanks for all the work you do Deanna.

I understand that we need to sanction all courts this year in Illinois. Steve Denault and Jim
McDaniel will be setting out on their mission to re-sanction all courts. This is to all Tournament
Directors to get in contact with Steve with information on your courts (address, phone number)
to set up a date and time for this to take place. I did send out an email to all directors earlier,
please get your information to them. If I missed someone, I’m sorry.

I will say have a safe and healthy New Year. Many ringers to all!

Kenneth Kiefer
Secretary / Treasurer

Merry Christmas
ond
Happry New Year
From AW of Yowr ILSHPA Officers



Hotel Information for 2023 State Tournament in Casey, IL

Listed below is lodging information for our area. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Wayne

Davis.

CASEY II. (Restaurants Close By)

Eighteen-Ninety Sleepover

Days Inn &
Suites/Wyndham
Casey KOA

GREENUP IL (9 miles West)

(Restaurants Close By)
Budget Host
Greenup Inn

217-232-2959
217-932-2212

217-932-5319

217-923-3176
217-923-5512

MARSHALL IL (15 miles East)

(Restaurants Close By)
Lincoln Suites
Relax Inn
Super 8

217-826-6535
217-826-3031
217-686-4247

CHARLESTON IL (20 miles Northwest)

(Restaurants Close By)
Days Inn by Wyndham
McGrady Inn
Unique Suites Hotel

217-516-4337
217-348-8259
217-348-8161

MATTOON IL (30 miles Northwest)

(Restaurants Close By)
Baymont By Wyndam
Comfort Suites
Hampton Inn
Holiday Inn Express
Motel 6
Quality Inn & Suites
Suite Dreams Hotel
Super 8 by Wyndam

217-234-2420
217-619-0480
217-234-4267
217-235-2060
217-295-1601
217-295-2190
217-234-8600
217-610-8264

EFFINGHAM IL. (30 miles West)

(Restaurants Close By)
Baymont by Wyndham

Best Western Delta Inn
Comfort Suites
County Inn & Suites
Days Inn by Wyndham
Econo Lodge

Fairfield Inn

Hampton Inn & Suites
Holiday Inn

LaQuinta Inn & Suites
Lexington Inn & Suites
Quality Inn

Super 8 by Wyndham

217-294-6051

217-342-4499
217-342-3151
217-540-5555
217-662-7077
217-342-9271
217-540-5454
217-540-5050
217-540-7777
217-540-1111
217-994-9949
217-347-5050
217-393-6962

TERRE HAUTE IN (30 miles East)

(Restaurants Close By)
Candlewood Suites
Comfort Suites
Days Inn & Suites
Drury Inn & Suites
Fairfield Inn & Suites
Hampton Inn
Hilton Garden Inn
Holiday Inn Express
Holiday Inn
LaQuinta Inn & Suites
Quality Inn
Pear Tree Inn
Spring Hill Suites
Super 8 by Wyndham
Travelodge by Wyndham

812-234-3400
812-645-6302
812-872-5183
812-238-1206
812-235-2444
812-242-2222
812-234-8900
812-234-3200
812-232-6081
812-244-1144
812-235-3333
812-234-4268
812-235-0696
812-645-1796
812-872-5275



Deanna Marvin
P. O. Box 26
Mechanicsburg, IL 62545-0026

If you would like the Court Reporter
mailed to you in 2023
please send $20.00 to Kenny Kiefer
at
1909 Herby Lane, Swansea, IL 62226




