

ILSHPA COURT REPORTER

Nov/Dec 2022

President's Pitch Greetings from Crabtree

Where has the year gone. December is here and a New Year is about to begin. So goes horseshoes a new year is about to begin. For those of you that have not renewed your cards, yet, I urge you to do so and get qualified as soon as possible. The World is in Lansing, Michigan for 2023. This is as close to Illinois as it has been in recent years. This is a good opportunity to attend. Tournaments are being held through out the State. Your attendance helps the director have a good tournament.

I have appointed Larry Thomason as Chairman of the Bylaws Committee. Larry has knowledge in how the laws need to be interpreted. He will be a great asset to the executive council. Larry will appoint committee members from around the State.

As this is the last Court Reporter for the year, I would like to take this opportunity to wish everyone a Merry Christmas and a safe New Year.

See ya on the courts Mike



2022 ILSHPA State Officers

<u>President</u>	1 st Vice President	2 nd Vice President	3 rd Vice President
Mike Wood	Judy Long	Lee Watkins	Austin Bailey
77 Arrowhead Trail	120 Tunison Ave	1932 N. 19 th St.	215 Dickinson Rd.
Litchfield, IL 62506	White Hall, IL 62092	Springfield, IL 62702	Springfield, IL 62704
(217) 324-4888	(217) 248-6204	(217) 525-8585	(217) 891-6531
mwood_crabtree@outlook.com	sixpac6@frontiear.com	lee@warpnet.net	2ringersix08@gmail.com
Sec-Treas	Junior/Cadet Director	Publicity Director	<u>Statistician</u>
Kenny Kiefer	Deanna Marvin	Don Goers	Tara Kinsella
1909 Herby Lane	PO Box 26	215 West Calhoun St.	317 N. 4 th Street
Swansea, IL 62226	Mechanicsburg, IL 62545	Woodstock, IL 60098	Dupo, IL 62239
(618) 277-8833	(217) 741-6839	(815)666-9172	(314) 306-3451
kennykiefer714@yahoo.com	ilshpa@aol.com	ilshpapd@gmail.com	Tara.horseshoes@gmail.com

Regional Director	Asst. Reg. Director
Steve Denault	James McDaniel (Tater)
702 S. Borders Ave	122 W. Washington st.
Marissa IL, 62257	Columbia IL, 62236
618-317-4335	618-660-8659
fourdead3@outlook.com	

ILSHPA/Court Reporter

www.ilshpa.org

NHPA web site:

www.horseshoepitching.com

Illinois Hall of Fame Committee

Don Goers215 West Calhoun St.
Woodstock, IL
60098

ilshpapd@gmail.com

Robert Schaver
602 Hillendale
Morrison, IL
61270
ringer4dead@yahoo.com

Info will be in the Nov/Dec Issue 1577 East Poppe Ln. Brussels, IL 62013

Shelly Coats Merritt Larry Pohlman

ringers43@yahoo.com

Fred Morel Larry Thomason
PO BOX 213 701 North Oceola St.
Millington, IL Effingham, IL
60573 62401

<u>3rgs9@att.net</u> <u>ringermaker@hotmail.com</u>

2

Tournament Results November 2022

November Invitational 11-5-22

29-22-080 TD: D. Griesbaum & S. Johnson

Lester Dumstorff	6-1	52.30%
Collin Korte	6-2	45.90%
Daniel Broeckling	5-2	40.69%
Dennis Griesbaum	3-3	42.31%
Robert Donjon	1-5	35.43%
Mark Dulle	1-5	33.93%
Allan Moallankamp	1-5	26.30%

Steve Karick Memorial 11-5-22

29-22-071 TD: D. J. Lazarus & R. Green

CLASS A:			CLASS B:		
Jim Spidle Sr.	6-0	50.00%	Kristin Plasters	6-0	22.50%
Jim Spidle Jr.	4-2	40.42%	James Lazarus	4-2	19.17%
Mike Wood	2-4	37.50%	Adrienne Koonce	1-5	12.92%
Steven Spidle	0-6	32.50%	Wade Koonce	1-5	5.00%

Friendsgiving Doubles 11-19-2022 29-22-082 TD: Sheila Johnson

CLASS A:			CLASS B:		
Kenny Kiefer	3-1	56.67%	Gene Gruber	3-1	40.00%
Paul Littlefield	3-1	76.67%	Patricia Nelson	3-1	36.67%
Glen Briley	2-2	50.00%	Logan Hocher	2-2	50.00%
Steve Denault	2-2	73.33%	Judy Lijewski	2-2	23.33%
Lester Dumstorff	1-3	66.67%	Sheila Johnson	1-3	50.00%
Dennis Griesbaum	1-3	63.33%	Roger Matecki	1-3	20.00%

CLACC D.

Pumpkin Open 11-19-22 29-22-075 TD: Mike Wood

CLASS A.

CLASS A:				CLASS B:		
Jim Spidle Sr.	4-2	62.50%		Donna Severitt	3-1	34.00%
Jim Spidle Jr.	4-2	52.50%		James Lazarus	3-1	40.00%
Mike Wood	3-3	55.00%		Norman Severitt J	r 3-1	32.00%
Steven Spidle	1-5	42.50%		Adrienne Koonce	1-3	20.00%
			3	Wade Koonce	0-4	5.00%

Upcoming Horseshoe Tournaments

DECEMBER

<u>Dec 17 – Bah Hum Bug Open (Sanctioned)</u> - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee \$20. Sign up at 9am, Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

JANUARY

<u>Jan 7 – Frank Johnson Powder River</u> (Sanctioned) – Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee \$20. Sign up at 9 am, play at 10 am. <u>First 10 play.</u> Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

<u>Jan 21 – Champagne Open</u> (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee \$20. Sign up at 9am, Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

FEBRUARY

Feb 4 – Groundhogs Day (Sanctioned) – Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee \$20. Sign up at 9 am, play at 10 am. First 10 play. Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

Feb 18 – Broken Hearts Open (Sanctioned) - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee \$20. Sign up at 9am, Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

MARCH

<u>March 4 – Doing Opener</u> (Sanctioned) – Do Drop Inn. Entry Fee \$20. Sign up at 9 am, play at 10 am. <u>First 10 play.</u> Contact Jim Lazarus (217)371-5386

<u>March 18 – Lion or Lamb Open (Sanctioned)</u> - Do Drop Inn. Entry fee \$20. Sign up at 9am, Pitch at 10 am. 12 Players Max. Contact Mike Wood at (217)324-4888 or Cell (217)851-5623.

Next Court Reporter

The next court reporter will be published by the 15th of February. If you have any articles or news you would like to have published please send them to Deanna Marvin by February 7th.

Renewing Membership Online For 2023 Cards Kenny Kiefer, Sec-Treas

Listed below are the basic steps to renewing your membership card online. This is the preferred method it saves ILSHPA time and money.

Go to www.horseshoepitching.com Click on the E Shoe link Click in the Players search box Type name or your card number Click on your name Next to Card year Click Renew Then click Print

These 7 steps are the easiest way of renewing your card online. If you have any questions please don't hesitate to call Kenny Kiefer and he will be more than happy to help you.

2023 Cards Adult Members \$35 Junior/Cadets Members \$5

ADD \$20 TO HAVE THE COURT REPORTER MAILED TO YOU IN 2023

Name:							_
Street:							-
City:							-
Zip Code (plus	s four)			Phone	:()_		
Circle One:	40'	30'	Junior	Cadet Exemption	Woman	Medical	
Date of birth:	/_	 	_/	Total	years meml	bership	
Email Address	' <u> </u>						

Send to: Kenny Kiefer, 1909 Herby Lane, Swansea, IL 62226 Include a Self addressed stamped envelope and save the ILSHPA postage!!

PLEASE, PLEASE—PRINT LEGIBLY!!

HAPPY HOLIDAYS 2022

Hope everyone had/having a wonderful holiday. Its getter colder outside now so indoor courts are at a premium. If possible, please get out and play and practice.

For those who turned 65 in 2023, you can change your status to elders. When renewing let me know that you want to move up and I can change the status when you renew. If you change from 40' to 30' your tournaments from 40' will be removed, you will need to qualify again to be placed in a division % for your tournament director 100 shoes is enough for that. Then your tournaments begin at 30' and 3 for state and 4 for world tournaments are needed to qualify for these venues.

I understand that Tara and Don are keeping a top 5 total scores for player of the year on the ILSHPA.org website for everyone's viewing. Look on who is in the running so far! Thanks Tara and Don for those updates each month.

Starting with this issue, Deanna is now printing and mailing out the Court Reporter. This should save us some money from outsourcing it. Thanks for all the work you do Deanna.

I understand that we need to sanction all courts this year in Illinois. Steve Denault and Jim McDaniel will be setting out on their mission to re-sanction all courts. This is to all Tournament Directors to get in contact with Steve with information on your courts (address, phone number) to set up a date and time for this to take place. I did send out an email to all directors earlier, please get your information to them. If I missed someone, I'm sorry.

I will say have a safe and healthy New Year. Many ringers to all!

Kenneth Kiefer Secretary / Treasurer

> Merry Christmas and Happy New Year From All of Your ILSHPA Officers

Hotel Information for 2023 State Tournament in Casey, IL Listed below is lodging information for our area. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Wayne Davis.

CASEY IL (Restaurants Clo	3 /	EFFINGHAM IL (30 miles			
Eighteen-Ninety Sleepover	217-232-2959	(Restaurants Close By)			
Days Inn &	217-932-2212	Baymont by Wyndham	217-294-6051		
Suites/Wyndham					
Casey KOA	217-932-5319	Best Western Delta Inn	217-342-4499		
		Comfort Suites	217-342-3151		
GREENUP IL (9 miles Wes	t)	County Inn & Suites	217-540-5555		
(Restaurants Close By)		Days Inn by Wyndham	217-662-7077		
Budget Host	217-923-3176	Econo Lodge	217-342-9271		
Greenup Inn	217-923-5512	Fairfield Inn	217-540-5454		
		Hampton Inn & Suites	217-540-5050		
MARSHALL IL (15 miles E	ast)	Holiday Inn	217-540-7777		
(Restaurants Close By)		LaQuinta Inn & Suites	217-540-1111		
Lincoln Suites	217-826-6535	Lexington Inn & Suites	217-994-9949		
Relax Inn	217-826-3031	Quality Inn	217-347-5050		
Super 8	217-686-4247	Super 8 by Wyndham	217-393-6962		
CHADIESTON II (20 miles Northwest)		TERRE HAUTE IN (30 miles East)			
CHARLESTON IL (20 mile	es Northwest)	TERRE HAUTE IN (30 mile	es East)		
CHARLESTON IL (20 mile (Restaurants Close By)	es Northwest)	,	es East)		
(Restaurants Close By)	es Northwest) 217-516-4337	TERRE HAUTE IN (30 mile (Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites	es East) 812-234-3400		
,	,	(Restaurants Close By)	•		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn	217-516-4337	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites	812-234-3400		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham	217-516-4337 217-348-8259	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites	812-234-3400 812-645-6302		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By)	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest)	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam Comfort Suites	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420 217-619-0480	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn Holiday Inn Express	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900 812-234-3200		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam Comfort Suites Hampton Inn	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420 217-619-0480 217-234-4267	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn Holiday Inn Express Holiday Inn	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900 812-234-3200 812-232-6081		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam Comfort Suites Hampton Inn Holiday Inn Express	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420 217-619-0480 217-234-4267 217-235-2060	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn Holiday Inn Express Holiday Inn LaQuinta Inn & Suites	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900 812-234-3200 812-232-6081 812-244-1144		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam Comfort Suites Hampton Inn Holiday Inn Express Motel 6	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420 217-619-0480 217-234-4267 217-235-2060 217-295-1601	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn Holiday Inn Express Holiday Inn LaQuinta Inn & Suites Quality Inn	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900 812-234-3200 812-232-6081 812-244-1144 812-235-3333		
(Restaurants Close By) Days Inn by Wyndham McGrady Inn Unique Suites Hotel MATTOON IL (30 miles No (Restaurants Close By) Baymont By Wyndam Comfort Suites Hampton Inn Holiday Inn Express Motel 6 Quality Inn & Suites	217-516-4337 217-348-8259 217-348-8161 orthwest) 217-234-2420 217-619-0480 217-234-4267 217-235-2060 217-295-1601 217-295-2190	(Restaurants Close By) Candlewood Suites Comfort Suites Days Inn & Suites Drury Inn & Suites Fairfield Inn & Suites Hampton Inn Hilton Garden Inn Holiday Inn Express Holiday Inn LaQuinta Inn & Suites Quality Inn Pear Tree Inn	812-234-3400 812-645-6302 812-872-5183 812-238-1206 812-235-2444 812-242-2222 812-234-8900 812-234-3200 812-232-6081 812-244-1144 812-235-3333 812-234-4268		

Deanna Marvin P. O. Box 26 Mechanicsburg, IL 62545-0026



If you would like the Court Reporter mailed to you in 2023
please send \$20.00 to Kenny Kiefer at
1909 Herby Lane, Swansea, IL 62226